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NBQ Retail Banking Services Fee Schedule

The below charges are exclusive of 5%
VAT

Account Opening Fees

Account Closure Fee (if closed within 6
months)

Minimum balance charges for Company
Account

Monthly charge if the account balance falls
below the minimum required (for both Saving
& Current) AED/USD/EUR/GBP

Standing Instruction / Direct Debit Setup

AED 100 (per account)

AED 100 (per account)

AED 25 or equivalent in other
currencies (per account)

No Charges
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(Other than NBQ internal transactions) AED 50 (per request) P el (cpgedd! ol o )yl elaall)
Insufficient funds fee for Standing order/Direct . . a3l [ dagaiwsdl Olodail) dus) H8165 pie pow)
dlolao -
Debit Authority DDA AED 25 (per transaction) S o3 25 i)
Balance confirmation letter AED 50 (per request) b S 025 50 Ol Aoy Bolgé
Dormant Account Activation Charges No Charges pgy Y il pe Olues Juads pgw)
Monthly e-statement of account No Charges pgy Y el djfﬁé" Olusdl Caas
Adhoc Physical Statement of account on . . ¢
lIL’ & . P ‘ A&

request per cycle (per month) AED 25 225 ("hre ) 829 Sos ‘EL’G‘ s
'Ir:cI)I:trhS)erwces (up to 6 transactions per No Charges Y ("Lyed CSlalas 6) Golpall St s
Teller Services (above 6 per Month) ﬁ:::;z;zlnat AED 10 per olas S o2l 10 ("bygss Dlolan 6 o SST) Glmall Hlids alisoi
Bulk Cash Deposit & Withdrawal at teller . : = -

1ylo) Il g L [8Y)}
counter (AED) No Charges pgy Y (Able] @2)3) Blsall U dlazel GUES oy gl
Foreign currency deposit & withdrawal in 1 % of the amount el dasd 0 1% iz eMandl Coans gl

foreign currencies
Account Average Monthly
Minimum average balance
requirement

(or equivalent in other
currencies)

b gial (5 gl AN aad) Gilual) Ja gia
Ggthaall dua )

(S AY) cOeally dalay La i)

Minimum Average Balance AED A2 Aol Jawwgied oY1 il
Savings Account for individual 500 500 1,530 gl Ol
Fixed Deposits for individual 50,000 50,000 bbéSU ol Blagll
Current Account for individual 3000 3000 183 (el Ol
Current Account for Company Account (with 20,000 20,000 (e 0908) D20 Syl ol

no facility )

Cheque Book Issuance

Cheques returned drawn on the account (Per
instrument/cheque)

Special Clearing Charges Outward per
transaction
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First Free / additional
cheque for AED 1 per leaf

AED 100

AED 210
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Cheque payable at centers where central bank el Lolie H8155 pue Jl> (3 a8l (goviune Sleds

clearing facility not available. No Charges fy¥ (5)'5).6”
Returned cheque deposited in own account No Charges py Y Jueadl Olws d E390 asiye il
Counter Cheques-cash withdrawal No Charges pgy Y Olpall G ($u8 e [ Sl
Cheque for collection within the UAE No Charges pgy Y gl s Juuasil) el
Cheque for collection outside the UAE (Per 0.125% or AED 200 o

o o Aol )5 Juuasl) el
instrument/cheque) whichever is higher ASI gl 0255200 91 0.125% S - *
Stop payment (per instrument / cheque) AED 50 2350 (8a=1glt HSY WACWA) REWA|] 295 ady _,oi

. Less than 1 year AED 10 902D 10 Lw 0 J3I , .
- '3 - ‘ .

Cheque photocopy (Per instrument/cheque) Over 1 year AED 20 3 20 ks 0 18] eaidl e Bygu0
PDC lodgment charges (Per .

[aw | A Gl gl)
instrument/cheque) AED 10 each et S pabs 10 Sl Lol fyew
PDC withdrawal charges (Per P

el | ALY O o
instrument/cheque) AED My el s JSJ 02> 10 =Y i - 9
Lockers size 3 inches X5 inches (Annually) AED 450 25450 (T_;W)u:,ﬁ 5X gl 3 wlie dilys
Lockers size 5 inches X5 inches (Annually) AED 750 ©2)3 750 (Ugiww) 231 5 X (215 ol L3l
Lockers size 3 inches X10 inches AED 1200 251200 (‘b}m)u:d‘l 10X 13 Lol &l
(Annually) -

Lockers size 5 inches X10 inches AED 2250 802250 (‘by.m)u:di 10X 15 el l3>
(Annually) -

Lockers size 10 inches X10 inches AED 3750 (233750 (T-‘W)um“ 10X (3110 Lolio &ily>
(Annually) &

Security deposit required to avail lockers AED 3,000 o5 3,000 LY s e J J Ggllaall il Olodll

(Per locker - Onetime)

Central Bank Transfer through Internet & - \ e .¢ o Q
lg & | N 3 | Q3 pandl g
Mobile Banking within the UAE for individuals No Charges pgy Y ey S e 3N L"SJS)AJ <2y

(e e (Ut J=15) Hyziall
Central Bank Transfer through branch within AED S o5 J=1s) g0l IS e 31,33 (535,a)l G paall dbgxs
the UAE for individuals (per request) ~ (W9l
International Remittance - through online AED 25 o3 25 COAY e - Aoyl D Lgs
International Remittance — through Branches ~ AED 50 ©2)3 50 g9yl e - dmyls ©dbgd
Swift copy charges (per request) AED 15 2> 15 Clngud| deud pgw)
Inward Transfer in FCY currency (per G &Y. .
transaction) AED 30 230 duimyl Ol 3)lgll Jrgesd)
Manager Cheque / Demand Draft / Pay Order - . - o .
| ol / Cllall s ) AIFCWAl |
Cancellation (per request) AEDI10 210 [SEUBRIVAS dlg=>/ é“-’ sl slal)
Manager Cheque / Demand Draft / Pay Order - R < Y
Wi el / )l s A sl elid) Hloe)
Issuance (per request) AED 30 2230 SR 5>/ ‘-SMJ e
wes__________ | |
WPS — Domestic Fees AED 5 o235 alo)l JuaiS pgu)
Payroll Salary Transfer through Internet (WPS)  Up to AED 5 per account Glue S eal)s 5 Ll COAY e gl Juges (J3>_9| Llo> eUéaj)
Payroll Salary Transfer through branch (WPS) Up to AED 10 per account Clue S eal)s 10 L (»;SH Dlox> pllai) &nJI UM o0 CSlg 1 Jog=sd
Debit Card Issuance No Charges pgy Y L_;T Bl o A8l Hluuol
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Debit Card Replacement (per card)

Replacement of Debit Card PIN Number Pin
Code (per request)

Copy of Sales slip (per request)

Issuance of Debit Card (Joint applicant) (per
card)

Using National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain ATM

Withdrawal/Deposit
Balance inquiry

Transfer within accounts

Using UAE SWITCH ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)
Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Decline for insufficient Funds (per transaction)
Using GCC SWITCH ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)

Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Using Other Countries ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)

Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Processing fees for foreign currency
transaction added to the foreign exchange
rate (per transaction)

Other Services

Liability certificate issued to financial
institutions (per request)

Liability certificate issued to Government
Departments/Embassies (per request)

SMS Banking Charges

Utility Bill payment (ATM, Mobile and Online
Banking)

Utility Bill payment through branch counter
Payment

No Liability Certificate / Clearance (per
request)

Release Letter (per request)

Personal Loans

Processing Fee (per request)
Insurance Charges (per request)

Early Settlement Fees from other banks (per
request)

] I\i=le

AED 25 2325 I 3 nall 88Uy ok
No Charges py Y ()l ) sl d8Uad (gl @31 Sl
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As per host country OR AED 20

dapaoll Ayl
(whichever is higher) dapael) Dol Con

5 legal @23 20 9
As per host country Aaanll A9l o

2% per transaction dalre SI2%

I Ty

AED 60 o360
AED 60 o360
No Charges pgy Y
No Charges pgy Y

AED 10 per request Alalae S 0a)s 10

AED 60 ©2)3 60

AED 50 2> 50

1% of Finance Amount, Min AED
500 - Max AED 2,500

500 35 does (o801 dagd (30 1%
©2532,500 (928! 4> 9 @2y
as per the service provider Aol 3958 o

1% of the Outstanding amount
or AED 10,000 whichever is
lower
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Final settlement from other sources / End of
Service Benifits (per request)

Late Payment Fees (per instance)
Liability letter fees (per request)
Over Draft facility (TOD)

Facility Cancellation Fee (per request)

Deferment of Installment (service fees)
(per request)

Other (contract Copy, issuing redemption
statements, audit confirmation etc.) (per
request)

Car Loans

Processing Fee (per request)

Early Settlement Fee (per request)

No Objection Certificate NOC to Traffic
Department

Replacement of Existing post dated Cheques
with new post dated Cheques / Direct Debit
Authority DDA

Change due date in the Standing Instructions /
Direct Debit Authority DDA (per request)

Late Payment Fees (per instance)

Deferment of Installment (service fees) (per
request)

Advance payment of installment (service fees)
(per request)

Issuance of Liability Letters to other Banks (per
request)

Loan Cancellation Fee (per request)

Credit Cards

Card Type

Annual Fee

Monthly Interest rate

First Supplementary card

Second Supplementary card(s) onwards

Late Payment Fees (per instance)

Cash advance Fee per transaction up to AED
5,000

Card Replacement Fee (per request)
Duplicate Statement (per request)

Copy of sales Voucher (per request)

(ol of Cliy

NBQ

1% of the Outstanding amount . I
g el yo,al 4019
or AED 10,000 whichever is 29 i)l 02,8 dasd o1%

J3l el 0255 10,000 (9l dxs

lower

2% of Delayed Amount, Max AED 200 (928 o 9 deoll doid 102%
200 o)
AED 60 2360
AED 200 23200
AED 100 3100
AED 100 per deferment Jexb b (K 023 100
AED 25 o3 25

1% of Finance Amount, Min AED
500 - Max AED 2,500

1% of the Outstanding amount
or AED 10,000 whichever is

500 (31 des oyl dasd (e 1%
©252,500 (908! d> 9 @2
N3y Feall (2,80 dagd 01%
S8l Ll 025 10,000 (58! S

lower

No Charges pgy Y
No Charges pgy Y
AED 25 2525

2% Over agreed rate, Min AED
50 - Max AED 500

lgele 3atall Al J1 LY 2%
025 500 (928! 9 273 50 3ot

AED 100 23100

1% of Installmant Judll dod e 1%
AED 60 )3 60

AED 100 23100

T i

Gold Platinum Infinite
Free 500 1000
2.49% 2.49% 2.49%
Py Py Py Y
Free Free Free
300 500 500
150 150 150

3% + AED 20 3% + AED 20 3% + AED 20

75 75 75

4 S o @23 45
AED 45 per month

24 S o8 020045
AED 45 per month

b S s 2245
AED 45 per month

65 65 65
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Processing Fee for Foreign Currency FX

isa 2.499 isa 2.499 isa 2.499 AVl | dolae
e s (e e Visa 2.49% Visa 2.49% Visa 2.49% iz o] P90
. oY ey Py . .
PIN - Reissuance Free Free Free L_sﬂdl (QB)”)‘M‘ dalel
Liability / No liability Letter (per request) 50 50 50 Slall 3929 pie / Slalil Bolg

5% of principle

outstanding & 100% 9 &adl (pe %5
- of all fees amount #re 2az 30 %100 e .
eS| | |
Minimum amount due or 25100 5 pgesy) RES PN ISR SV
AED 100 (whichever FASTlagy!
is higher)
Maximum withdrawal amount (per . "
| ol
R—— AED 5,000 AED 5,000 AED 5,000 (Ados ) coonadd (0a8Y
Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit) 100% 100% 100% (OWBY d> (0 %) (il Coeud|
Direct Debit Set-up DDS Set-up charge for A q e . . . .
ALty dBladl Olasviuwe 28 il Las!
Credit Card dues recovery (per request) AED 50 HED S e ety w e LIX roiee > e
w5 e aosll gadll of eliy Jian o Juolss ebuoliil (n iall ddpmal
Easy Payment Plan Fees and service charges 600565656 Byl bl - Japunddl dods- 0 gy

To Know more details contact NBQ representative @ 600565656
030 e bl el of iy Jian n ool cchumoisl o sl 8aymal
Credit Card Instant Loan 600565656 Aoyl gl - Jawdd) dods pgw)
To Know more details contact NBQ representative @ 600565656

£ 22 &> £y 22 &> £9 22 &> 35S A Iylae dat ARt 1 R
3 da80) (3laswiw! G
Payment Due date from statement date Up to 22 days Up to 22 days Up to 22 days aas) SR It )
ol o yo % 5 ol &o8 10 % 5 ol dad 00 % 5
dI48LsYL 3ol dI48LsYL goiuwl! JI 8LeYb goied!
- ey ey poea) soindl 18] Al
Minimum amount due 5% of outstanding 5% of outstanding 5% of outstanding Gall 33 o)
and all fees and and all fees and and all fees and
charges charges charges
Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit) 100% 100% 100% (OWBY d> (30 %) (i Coed|
Arrangement Fees Al p gy
Pre-approval fees for Mortgages (per request) AED 3,000 233,000 b (K J3lall yo9,8) daslgal) P o)
f;z;]ﬁ;zgroval fees for Land Finance (per AED 5,000 )3 5,000 b S @bb‘yl 0P9,8) dadlgall pguy
Processing fees for all type of mortgages 1.0% of the financed amount . .
qfl 'v01.09 b 548l slae|
and Land Finance (per request) kool ghas 21.0% AU ] o0

1% of the Partially settled
Partial settlement charges (per request) amount or AED 10,000

whichever is lower

1% of the Outstanding balance

. ) w28l e (il duall 101.0% A& 05 o
Early settlement charges (per request) or AED 10,000 whichever is 23 10,000 (5231 s b S &) 9l 8,Sual) dgantl) @ gany

B3l sl dae (01.0%

02,510,000 (928! = b S G52 sl pgan

lower
Cancellation Fees sl o gy
Cancellation of Pre/Final approval by customer ~ No Refund e pe gaadl Jolasiall J8 (po dSlgill / dadlgall clall
Application declined by the Bank Refund Processing Fee &aall Bole] o Sbdl opo Gl e dadlge pue
Insurance Fees Omelil @ gany
Property Insurance Fees as per service provider Aol 5930 Can ol e nylm P9n)
Life Insurance Fees as per service provider doddl 3950 > Bledl (de O_u‘un P9
I I Unoudll of Clis ©60056 56 56
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Letter Fees Sl pgasy
Liability Letter AED 85 (per request) b S 25 85 A gade Bolgdn
Clearance Letter AED 95 (per request) b S 25 95 4ol Bsly
Request of other Letters AED 90 (per request) b S 025590 Sy Pl b
Facility Approval Revalidation Fees O guil] d3Mge Bole] pgun)
Offer Letter Renewal AED 2,500 (per request) b S 0255 2,500 w2l Ollas s
Pre-Approval Renewal AED 1,000 (per request) b S 025 1,000 EVRVON |-V LIPWN|INERES]
Change in approval terms AED 1,000 (per request) b S 0255 1,000 dadlgall bg & @Jgai
Other Fees $y P9
Late Payment Fee Max AED 700 (per instance) 256 US 02,5 700 (908l u Sldd! dJPU| £ o)
Copy of any other document AED 100 (per request) b S 025100 Ls);';l dady g_si O Al

Evaluation fee Payable to the Bank

AED 2,500 (per request)

g,\ﬂo L‘&J ‘clb).) 2,500

gl ol Gl 28Ul 3ovime) hlaall @l @ gy

(gbsl

Municipality Fee / Lands Department Fees / As per th? partilcular lerate <k daisall Olgdl s poee)) SMeYlg (52LI 8,315 pgasy / Ll p gy
R . UAE Municipality Tariff

Registration Fee (Jxzaad)

Deferment of Installment (service fees)

Property Management Fee

(per request)

AED 100 (per request)

2% of annual rental (per request)

gf\.Ua LSJ P\.&’)J 100

O - ogtd| sl dad 0 2%

(Aol gasy) o)l Sldes JuzG

C)bl.u‘ EJ‘JL .9

b

) ) AED 1,000 (for all approved 33150l Hlolaall USI @23 1,000 Brgedl e 8oL31 Tue L) Llaid slaedl pguw)
Retention Processing Fee (except top up) el e e es o S — L (ul.,aﬁm
Change in installment recovery dates AED 100 (per request) b (S 02)5 100 dxdull sl ey (_gjwu
Non-standard statement production/copy of AED 100 (per request) b USJ )3 100 &3 el & | 3ghall cye e
original documentation P q . ~ > e Bl Ul G
Oth rtificat 27 Baled
ercertificates AED 75 (per request) b S 025 75 & Boled

Property Swaps Administration Fee

Issuance of No Objection Certificate NOC

AED 1,320 (Valuation Included)
(per request)

AED 150 (per request)

*Plus beneficiary bank and intermediary bank charges applicable if any

All charges above are exclusive of (5%) VAT

The above Charges are applicable from 15 JAN 2025

exdl Jolis Cllo S 221,320

ngJa LSJ ) 150

Dl o A1) @ gy

dnilos pde B3l o)

Gy O] didaoll Jawgl) clivdly dudiuwall il g gasy Jf dOLLYL*

(5% ) d3Uan)l dosdll e do wall dholis p& oMl B)gSiall pgusyll ane>

2025 3o 15 B oo Al pgusyl) Gudas

S35yl Buasmiall dusyall eyl Cpae id 3o duanys 5 3 (g - -0b) sl sl ol el

National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain (P.S.C), Licensed by Central Bank of the UAE
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